¢
PARKSSY &
RECREAIIN

W City of Fort Lauderdale

Parks Bond Athletic Field Lighting
Upgrades

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE



Scope of Field Lighting Request

Park Lighting Scope Total Budget
Croissant Park Multipurpose fields & Gym $2,620,000
Floranada Park Baseball Fields $783,000
Hardy Park Multipurpose fields & Tennis Courts $2,585,000
Holiday Park  Baseball Fields & Multipurpose Fields $20,950,000
Osswald Park  Baseball Fields & Golf Course $3,184,000
Sunset Park Multipurpose fields & Basketball Courts $1,029,000
Total $31,151,000
Bayview Park  Baseball Fields, Tennis & Basketball Courts $972,000

Mills Pond Park Multipurpose Fields $5,334,500

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

*Bayview and Mills Pond were approved at the AECOM presentation but will be removed
from their scope

CAM 21-0493
Exhibit 4
Page 2 of 4

$300,000
$350,000
$350,000
$1,000,000
$1,100,000
$300,000
$3,400,000

$350,000
$500,000

Lighting BudgetProposed

$295,000
$227,700
$350,000
$1,245,000
$876,150
$300,000
$3,293,850

$350,000
$480,645

RECREATI N

@ City of Fort Lauderdale



Scope of Field Lighting Request

e 40%-60% reduction in electricity usage and expenses

e Existing National Cooperative Contract allows City to purchase directly
without spending time and money on design consultants

* Industry leading glare technology
e 10 year parts and labor warranty
e Remote on, off and dimming capabilities

RECREATI N

a— CAM 21-0493 @ City of Fort Lauderdale
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE Exhibit 4

Page 3 of 4



Questions

\...O".
PARKSSY»&
RECREAILIs:

CAM 21-0493 @ City of Fort Lauderdale

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE Exhibit 4
Page 4 of 4



	Slide Number 1
	Scope of Field Lighting Request
	Scope of Field Lighting Request
	Questions�



