

Parks Bond Athletic Field Lighting Upgrades



CAM 21-0493 Exhibit 4 Page 1 of 4

Scope of Field Lighting Request

Park	Lighting Scope	Total Budget	Lighting Budget Proposed	
Croissant Park	Multipurpose fields & Gym	\$2,620,000	\$300,000	\$295 <i>,</i> 000
Floranada Park	Baseball Fields	\$783 <i>,</i> 000	\$350,000	\$227,700
Hardy Park	Multipurpose fields & Tennis Courts	\$2,585,000	\$350,000	\$350,000
Holiday Park	Baseball Fields & Multipurpose Fields	\$20,950,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,245,000
Osswald Park	Baseball Fields & Golf Course	\$3,184,000	\$1,100,000	\$876,150
Sunset Park	Multipurpose fields & Basketball Courts	\$1,029,000	\$300,000	\$300,000
	Total	\$31,151,000	\$3,400,000	\$3,293,850
Bayview Park	Baseball Fields, Tennis & Basketball Courts	\$972,000	\$350,000	\$350,000
Mills Pond Park	Multipurpose Fields	\$5,334,500	\$500,000	\$480,645



*Bayview and Mills Pond were approved at the AECOM presentation but will be removed from their scope



CAM 21-0493 Exhibit 4 Page 2 of 4

Scope of Field Lighting Request

- 40%-60% reduction in electricity usage and expenses
- Existing National Cooperative Contract allows City to purchase directly without spending time and money on design consultants
- Industry leading glare technology
- 10 year parts and labor warranty
- Remote on, off and dimming capabilities





Questions





CAM 21-0493 Exhibit 4 Page 4 of 4